OP \$40.00 770147

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHiL Semiconductor Corporation		04/19/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Rectifier Corporation		
Street Address:	101 N. Sepulveda Blvd		
City:	El Segundo		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90245		
Entity Type:	ity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77014732	CHIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)616-9661

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-616-9660

Email: docket@chapin-ip-law.com

Correspondent Name: Barry Chapin, Esq. Chapin IP Law, LLC

Address Line 1: Westborough Office Park
Address Line 2: 1700 West Park Drive, Suite 280

Address Line 4: Westborough, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHL - GENERAL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul P. Kriz, Esq.
Signature:	/Paul P. Kriz/
Date:	04/25/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=CHL- EXECUTED-TRADEMARK-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=CHL- EXECUTED-TRADEMARK-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004528 FRAME: 0537 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

CHiL Semiconductor Corporation, ("Assignor"), a corporation with its principal offices at One

Highwood Drive, Suite 302, Tewksbury, MA 01876, is the owner of the following trademark, which is

presently registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Mark Name: CHIL

Application Number: 77/014,732

Date Filed: October 5, 2006

Registration Number: 3,524,600

Date of Registration: October 28, 2008

International Rectifier Corporation ("Assignee"), a corporation with its principal

offices at 101 N. Sepulveda Blvd., El Segundo, CA 90245, desires to acquire all right title and interest in the

trademark, the good will symbolized by the mark, and the registration of the trademark.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, and

assigns, all right, title, and interest in said mark, along with the registrations together with the good will

symbolized by the mark throughout the United States along with the right to recover for damages and profits

for past infringements of the trademark.

Assignor warrants that it is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark, that the

trademark has not been otherwise previously pledged, assigned, or encumbered and that this assignment

does not knowingly infringe on the rights of any person.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and

assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark,

including, without limitation, recordation of the assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

END OF PAGE SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004528 FRAME: 0538

ASSIGNOR CHiL Semiconductor Corporation Ram Sudireddy Title: Chief Executive Officer Address: One Highwood Drive, Suite Tewksbury, MA 01876 STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF MOSCACHUSELLS COUNTY OF <u>Middle Sex</u> On this 19 day of April above-named Ram Sudurandy _____, 2011, then personally appeared before me the above-named Ram Sudured known to me through satisfactory evidence of identification [] employee identification card; [X] driver's license; [] (other) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained. Chudene E. Lleggo Notary Public Print Name: Christine E. Giogs My Commission Expires: Acknowledgement of Assignment: CHRISTINE E. GRIGGS Notary Public ASSIGNEE **International Rectifier Corporation**

Name: Tony Bahramian
Title: Executive Director IP
Address: 101 N. Sepuveda Blvd

RECORDED: 04/25/2011

El Segundo, CA 90245

TRADEMARK REEL: 004528 FRAME: 0539